Delaware Tennis Foundation, Inc. 728 Taunton Road Wilmington, DE 19803

2017 DelawareTennis Junior **Tennithon**



March 4th, 2017 **DuPont Country Club**

6:30pm-Midnight

<u>What is it?</u> The Tennithon is an annual event supporting junior tennis in this area. Tennithon is a chance to play lots of tennis, and meet new friends and play till midnight. All the proceeds raised will benefit the <u>Delaware Tennis Foundation</u>. The Delaware Tennis Foundation (DTF) provides financial support for tennis programs all over Delaware from a grass roots inner-city instructional program, to the wheelchair tennis tournament, to the Competitive Training Center, where the state's top juniors are trained for tournament success.

How it Works

- *Choose the time you would like to play.
- *Players will play in 20 minute shifts.
- *Lots of food and drink.
- *Play with friends, find new partners and challenge your skills.
- * All participants will receive an official Tennithon 2017 T-shirt.

How Much Does it Cost? \$70 Registration Fee.

Checks should made payable to Delaware Tennis Foundation.

<u>What Should I Do?</u> Sign up now and get your friends to come along...more players=more fun. Start by filling out the registration flyer. Mail it to Marta Drane at DuPont Country Club, 1001 Rockland Road, Wilmington, DE 19803.

Want to Volunteer?

Contact Rob Wirth: rawdcc@aol.com or 302.507-8687

Contribute?

____I would like to donate \$250 and have my business recognized and advertised on the official Tennithon 2017 T-shirt (deadline February 14.

Questions?

Players are encouraged to stay the night and play as much as possible. During the event parents may call **Rob Wirth** - 302. **507-8687**

I	turn Registration Form by February 28, 2017
-	
Address	
! 	
Telephone	
Parent's Cell_	
Email	
Birth date	Age
ı can pro 	ovide fruitI can provide snack
i l cannot	participate but would like to make a donation.
] 	Please include a check for \$70
payable to Delaware Tennis Foundation	
Waiver: In consideration of my signing this agreement, I hereby for myself, my heirs and my administrators assume any and all risks which might be associated with the Tennithon. I waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages which I may have against the organization and others connected with this event, their representatives and successors and assigns for any and all injuries and damages of any kind whatsoever suffered by me as a result of taking part in the Tennithon and any related activities. I also permit pictures to be taken that may be used for promotional purposes.	
i ¦Parent's Sign	nature
Parent's cell	phone
	Return Form By February 28 to Marta Drane DCC 1001 Rockland Road Wilmington, DE 19803